Government of the Republic of Tajikistan Resolution No. 310

on Approval of the Regulation on Procedure of Formation and Application of Free Prices and Tariffs as of May 4, 1995

In pursuance of the Decree of the President of the Republic of Tajikistan No.8 on High-priority Measures for Enhancement of Economic Reforms and Acceleration of Transition to Market Relations as of 3rd December 1994, the Government of the Republic of Tajikistan resolves:

1. To approve the applied Regulation on Procedure of Formation and Application of Free Prices and Tariffs and put it in force from May 10, 1995.

2. To disable:

Provisional Regulation on the procedure of applying free (market) prices and tariffs on products of production and technical purpose, goods of public consumption and services, approved by the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Tajikistan No.3 dated January 8, 1992;

Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Tajikistan No.252 as of July 10, 1992 on Amendments to the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers No.2 dated January 8, 1992;

Resolution of the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Tajikistan No.7 dated January 8, 1993 on the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of the Republic of Tajikistan covering food products, purchased outside the Republic of Tajikistan No.252 as of July 10, 1992.

Chairman of the Government of the Republic of Tajikistan

E. Rahmonov